



Federal Supply List Systems Furniture Multiple Award Schedule -337215SBSA Demountable Walls

Contact Number: 47QSSCA20D0007

Contract Period: November 7th 2019 – November 7th 2024

Current Through Modification

Business Size: Small Business Manufacturer

Business Type: Woman Owned and Woman Owned Small Business

Contact Number: 47QSCA20D0007

Hoover Panel System PO Box 1864 Rockwall, TX 75087-1864 Phone 972.772.9255 CAGE Code: 9M209

DUNS Number: 00-767-5176

Fax 972.772.9255

Website: www.HooverSystems.com

Federal Supply Schedule

Contact Number: 47QSCA20D0007

337215SBSA

Terms and Conditions

1.Awarded SIN Numbers:

SIN	Product	
337215SBSA	Demountable Walls	
SIN	Labor Category	GSA Pricing
33721	Installation	Project Basis

2. Maximum Order Threshold: \$250,000 List

3. Minimum Order: \$100

4. Geographic Coverage (Delivery Area): All 50 United States

5. Point of Production:

2004 Industrial Drive Rockwall, TX 75087

6. Discount from List Prices: 61.87%

7. Quantity Discounts: None

8. Prompt Payment Terms: 1%, 10 days

9. Acceptance of Government Credit Cards:

Government credit cards will be accepted for orders above or below the micro-purchase threshold.

10a. Time of Delivery: 60 days

10b. Expedited Delivery: Contact Hoover Panel Systems for quick ship options

- 10c. Overnight and 2-Day Delivery: Not Available
- 10d. Urgent Requirements: Contact Hoover Panel Systems for availability
- 12. F.O.B. Points(s):

2004 Industrial Drive Rockwall, TX 75087

13a. Ordering Address:

Hoover Panel Systems P.O Box 1864 Rockwall, TX 75087

- **13b. Ordering Procedures:** For supplies and services, the ordering procedures, information on Blanket Purchase Agreements (BPAs) are found in Federal Acquisition Regulation (FAR) 8.405-3.
- 14. Payment Address is as Follows:

Hoover Panel Systems P.O Box 1864 Rockwall, TX 75087

- 15. Warranty Provision: 1 year
- **16. Export Packing Charges:** Contact Hoover Panel Systems for a quotation.
- **17. Terms and Conditions of Government Purchase Card Acceptance:** Government Commercial Credit Cards will be acceptable for payments.
- 18. Terms and Conditions of Rental, Maintenance, and Repair: Not applicable.
- **19. Section 508:** If applicable, Section 508 compliance information on Electronic and Information Technology (EIT) supplies and services will be addressed on a task order basis. The EIT standards can be found at www.Section508.gov.
- 20. Data Universal Numbering System (DUNS) Number: 00-767-5176
- 21. Central Contractor Registration (CCR) Database: Hoover Panel Systems, Inc. is registered in the Central Contractor

Contact Number: 47QSCA20D0007